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Who Won The Boys Week #2: Top 100 performers
of 9/1-9/5

Tony Jones
Sep 8, 2020

Tagged Athletes
Layton Hall
Pan Chgmqesg = Ryder James
Cross country is picking up steam and Ryder James of PBL proved that he is fast becoming
one of the elite performers in the state after winning the overall Crisman Cowchip Classic What to Read Next

over Layton Hall of Arthur.

Vote The Girls Athlete Of
The Week 2: 8/30-9/5
# Sep 6, 2020

Keep in mind that many of the performances thus far have been conducted in smaller
capacities such as dual, tri, and quad meets. Nonetheless, the competitiveness of the

athletes in this state is tremendous.

. k.. 2020 MileSplit IL Girls
Th ree Mlle Run ¢ Individual Preseason
Premium 25
RANK TIME ATHLETE/TEAM GRADE MEET / DATE PLACE Sep 4, 2020
1 145555 OWEN HAYS 2001 Lyons vs Hinsdale Central Vote The Boys Athlete Of
Lyons Township High Sep 5,2020 #%] The Week #2: 8/30-9/5
R Sep 6, 2020
RYAN WATTS Granite City Invite
2 150034 2022

Edwardsville High School Sep 5, 2020
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JASON POLYDORIS

2021
Highland Park High School
DANIEL WATCKE

2023
Hinsdale Central High
MICAH WILSON

2022
St. Charles East High
BEN CALUSINSKI

2021
Geneva High School
LUKE SCHILDMEYER

2021
St. Charles East High
JOSH PUYEAR

2021
Deerfield High School
NOAH ENG

2021
St. Charles North High
JOCQAEL THORPE

2021
Lyons Township High
CHARLIE MCLAWHORN

2022
Lyons Township High
FINN GALLAGHER

2022
Lyons Township High
JAKE ZIEBARTH

2021
Barrington High School
NICOLAS DOVALOVSKY

2021
Neuqua Valley High School
JACK GILBOY

2021
Lake Zurich High School
ALFREDO ARNIERI

2021
Barrington High School
JOEY FURLONG

2022

Barrington High School

Deerfield vs. Mundelein, Barrington,
Sep 5, 2020

Lyons vs Hinsdale Central

Sep 5,2020

St. Charles East Invite
Sep 5,2020

WWS Varsity Quad #1
Sep 5,2020

St. Charles East Invite
Sep 5,2020

Deerfield vs. Mundelein, Barrington,
Sep 5, 2020

WWS Varsity Quad #1
Sep 5,2020

Lyons vs Hinsdale Central
Sep 5,2020

Lyons vs Hinsdale Central
Sep 5, 2020

Lyons vs Hinsdale Central
Sep 5,2020

Deerfield vs. Mundelein, Barrington,
Sep 5, 2020

Waubonsie Valley / Neuqua Valley /
Sep 4,2020

Warren vs Lake Zurich Boys Dual
Sep 3, 2020

Deerfield vs. Mundelein, Barrington,
Sep 5,2020

Deerfield vs. Mundelein, Barrington,
Sep 5,2020

Shazam Racing Presents
2020 XC Championships
Press Release

Sep 1,2020

Deerfield, Barrington
Boys Face Off At DHS
Sep 6, 2020

4 more...
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Check out some of the best harrier efforts of the past
week "who the week" bit.ly/35h9iRr #ihsaxc20
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COLE BERNSTEIN
Deerfield High School

GRANT ACKARD
Barrington High School

JAKE PHILLIPS
Marist High School

JUSTIN MUMFORD
Wesclin High School

JACOB MYERS
Lake Zurich High School

WILSON GEORGES

Limestone High School

RYAN SCHREINER
Wheaton North High School

WILL ROTH
Wheaton North High School

MICHAEL ATKINS

Wheaton Warrenville South

ROHN RITCHIE

Aurora Central Catholic

ARTHUR GRAHAM
Naperville Central High

RYDER JAMES
Paxton-Buckley-Loda High

EVAN CUMMINS

Downers Grove North High

ZACK LOOMIS
St. Charles East High

ETHAN BLACK
Clinton High School

2022

2021

2022

2021

2021

2022

2022

2021

2022

2021

2021

2022

2021

2021

2021

Deerfield vs. Mundelein, Barrington,
Sep 5, 2020

Deerfield vs. Mundelein, Barrington,

Sep 5,2020

St. Ignatius vs Marist
Sep 5,2020

Granite City Invite
Sep 5,2020

Warren vs Lake Zurich Boys Dual

Sep 3, 2020

Limestone vs Dunlap Dual
Sep 5, 2020

WWS Varsity Quad #1
Sep 5,2020

WWS Varsity Quad #1
Sep 5, 2020

WWS Varsity Quad #1
Sep 5,2020

Aurora Central Catholic Ti
Sep 2, 2020

Waubonsie Valley / Neuqua Valley /
Sep 4, 2020

Chrisman Cowchip Classic

Sep 5,2020

Glenbard West vs DGN Dual
Sep 5, 2020

St. Charles East Invite
Sep 5,2020

Clinton XC Invite
Sep 4,2020
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LUKE WILEY 2022
Warren High School

LUCAS GUIDONE

2021
Taft High School
LUCAS MOSKOVITZ

2022
Deerfield High School
PIERCE COUSINS

2021
Glenbard West High School
IVAN WESTCOTT

2021
Yorkville High School
GEORDAN PATRYLAK

2022
Edwardsville High School
RYAN BERNSTEIN

2022
Deerfield High School
HENNING LEY

2021
Hinsdale Central High
LUIS VASQUEZ

2021
Hersey High School
LIAM LINNEN

2021
St. Ignatius College Prep
AUSTIN POPPLEWELL

2021
Yorkville High School
QUINN BORN

2021
Hersey High School
SPENCER WERNER

2022
Loyola Academy
ROY LLEWELLYN

2022
Downers Grove North High
ALEXANDER GAZAREK

2021

Wheaton Warrenville South

Warren vs Lake Zurich Boys Dual
Sep 3, 2020

Lane Tech vs. Jones and Taft
Sep 3, 2020

Deerfield vs Niles North
Sep 3, 2020

Glenbard West vs DGN Dual
Sep 5,2020

Oswego East vs. Yorkville dual
Sep 5, 2020

Granite City Invite
Sep 5,2020

Deerfield vs. Mundelein, Barrington,
Sep 5,2020

Lyons vs Hinsdale Central
Sep 5, 2020

Hersey vs Palatine vs Fenwick Dual

Sep 4,2020

St. Ignatius vs Marist
Sep 5, 2020

Oswego East vs. Yorkville dual

Sep 5,2020

Hersey vs Palatine vs Fenwick Dual
Sep 4,2020

Prospect / Loyola / Northridge Tri
Sep 4, 2020

Glenbard West vs DGN Dual
Sep 5,2020

WWS Varsity Quad #1
Sep 5, 2020
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GRIFFIN PASHA 2021
Warren High School

LAYTON HALL

2021
Arthur-Lovington-Atwood-
DYLON NALLEY 0
Marion High School
CARSON REWISKI

2021
Wheaton Warrenville South
KYLE MCNALLY

2022
Downers Grove North High
CONNOR OILER

] 2022

Hersey High School
GAVIN KIRBY

2021
Richland County
TYLER GUTHRIE

2021
Father McGivney High
NICHOLAS KEELING

2022
Naperville Central High
BRANDON WALLER

2021
Palatine High School
JULIAN HEAD

2021
Naperville North High
IAN O'LAUGHLIN

2021
Metamora High School
NICK EDWARDS

2021
0O'Fallon High School
SAM NOWAK

2021

Lyons Township High

HUNTER WHITNEY
Lane Tech High School 2023

Warren vs Lake Zurich Boys Dual
Sep 3, 2020

Chrisman Cowchip Classic
Sep 5,2020

Centralia Home Meet
Sep 3, 2020

WWS Varsity Quad #1
Sep 5,2020

Glenbard West vs DGN Dual
Sep 5, 2020

Hersey vs Palatine vs Fenwick Dual
Sep 4,2020

Charleston Invite
Sep 5,2020

Granite City Invite
Sep 5,2020

Waubonsie Valley / Neuqua Valley /
Sep 4,2020

Hersey vs Palatine vs Fenwick Dual
Sep 4, 2020

Naperville North vs DeKalb vs Metea Valley

Sep 4,2020

Washington Triangler
Sep 5,2020

Granite City Invite
Sep 5,2020

Lyons vs Hinsdale Central

Sep 5,2020

Lane Tech vs. Jones and Taft
Sep 3, 2020
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https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394235
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394246
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394241
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394566
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394285
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/392597
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/392596

62

62

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

72

74

75

75

77

15:50.00

15:50.00

15:50.10

15:51.81

15:52.00

15:52.10

15:52.62

15:53.50

15:53.70

15:54.00

15:54.00

15:54.15

15:54.47

15:54.47

15:55.00

LUKE ORWIG
Wheaton St. Francis High

NATE WEHNER
Highland Park High School

CHASE BURRELL
Naperville North High

STRAYER NICHOLAS
Lyons Township High

DANNY BURNS
Lake Zurich High School

JACK FITZPATRICK
Barrington High School

BROCK DAVEE
Mattoon High School

NATHAN CLAPP
Mundelein High School

CADEN SIMONE
Lincoln-Way Central High

RYAN MASEMAN
Plainfield North High

MICHAEL MACABOBBY

Wheaton Warrenville South

MICHAEL MCDERMOTT
Lyons Township High

VASANT FONG
Neuqua Valley High School

AIDAN OSTER
Waubonsie Valley High

NICK LENZEN
Belvidere North High

2021

2024

2021

2024

2022

2021

2022

2021

2022

2021

2022

2021

2021

2022

2022

Aurora Central Catholic Ti
Sep 2, 2020

Deerfield vs. Mundelein, Barrington,

Sep 5,2020

Naperville North vs DeKalb vs Metea Valley
Sep 4, 2020

Lyons vs Hinsdale Central

Sep 5,2020

Warren vs Lake Zurich Boys Dual
Sep 3, 2020

Deerfield vs. Mundelein, Barrington,
Sep 5, 2020

Charleston Invite

Sep 5,2020

Deerfield vs. Mundelein, Barrington,
Sep 5, 2020

Lincoln-way Central vs Lockport Dual Boys

Sep 5,2020

Minooka vs Plainfield North
Sep 5, 2020

WWS Varsity Quad #1
Sep 5,2020

Lyons vs Hinsdale Central
Sep 5,2020

Waubonsie Valley / Neuqua Valley /
Sep 4, 2020

Waubonsie Valley / Neuqua Valley /
Sep 4,2020

BNHS Triangular
Sep 5, 2020


https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/7394407
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/10159778
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/7700837
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/10156414
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8362479
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/7459241
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8702262
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/7359481
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8279202
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/7319313
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8403244
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/7373418
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/7397805
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8389872
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8355444
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394131
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/392783
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394241
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/392597
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394135
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/392783
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394270
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/392783
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394260
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394294
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394269
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/392597
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394235
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394235
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394390

77

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

89

90

91

92

15:55.00

15:56.00

15:56.16

15:56.20

15:56.72

15:57.00

15:57.80

15:57.92

15:58.00

15:58.57

15:58.93

15:59.99

16:00.70

16:01.49

16:02.00

CHRISTOPHER SPAHN
Wheaton St. Francis High

THOMAS LANDT
Crystal Lake Central High

TOMMY PALTZER
Naperville North High

ERIC LAKEMAKER
Deerfield High School

ANGEL SOLIS
Waubonsie Valley High

COLIN KACHLIC
Yorkville High School

RYAN FRYER
Barrington High School

KYLE NOFZIGER
Mahomet-Seymour High

AIDAN PETERSON
Chatham-Glenwood High

BYRON JONES
Belleville East High School

NOAH SCHALLIOL
Neuqua Valley High School

RYAN LUITJOHAN
Edwardsville High School

ZACH KILEY
St. Ignatius College Prep

AIDAN STONE
Neuqua Valley High School

DANIEL SCHALK
Minooka High School

2022

2021

2021

2022

2022

2021

2022

2022

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2022

Aurora Central Catholic Ti

Sep 2,2020

McHenry / Crystal Lake Central / Huntley

Sep 2, 2020

Naperville North vs DeKalb vs Metea Valley

Sep 4, 2020

Deerfield vs Niles North
Sep 3,2020

Waubonsie Valley / Neugua Valley /
Sep 4, 2020

Oswego East vs. Yorkville dual

Sep 5,2020

Deerfield vs. Mundelein, Barrington,
Sep 5,2020

Charleston Invite
Sep 5, 2020

Glenwood Quad
Sep 5,2020

Granite City Invite
Sep 5, 2020

Waubonsie Valley / Neuqua Valley /
Sep 4,2020

Granite City Invite
Sep 5, 2020

St. Ignatius vs Marist
Sep 5,2020

Waubonsie Valley / Neuqua Valley /
Sep 4,2020

Minooka vs Plainfield North
Sep 5, 2020



https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8389327
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/7469550
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/7373674
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8325443
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/6809277
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/10076217
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8444199
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8346562
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/7381667
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/7196684
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8389480
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8340686
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8351585
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8407501
https://il.milesplit.com/athletes/8389451
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394131
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394015
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394241
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394113
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394235
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/393415
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/392783
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394270
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394274
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394285
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394235
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394285
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394389
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394235
https://il.milesplit.com/meets/394294
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94

95

96

97

98

99

100

16:02.30

16:03.00

16:03.20

16:03.50

16:03.80

16:03.85

16:03.98

16:04.00

NICK KILEY
St. Ignatius College Prep

PETER MACULAN
Auburn High School

RYAN MANSOUR
Batavia High School

KRIS MARINO
Barrington High School

MATTHEW DALE

Wheaton Warrenville South

ETHAN MARSHALL
Waubonsie Valley High

COLBY REVORD
Hinsdale Central High

TYLER TOBIN
St. Charles East High

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2022

2022

2021

St. Ignatius vs Marist
Sep 5, 2020

BNHS Triangular
Sep 5,2020

St. Charles East Invite
Sep 5, 2020

Deerfield vs. Mundelein, Barrington,

Sep 5,2020

WWS Varsity Quad #1
Sep 5, 2020

Waubonsie Valley / Neuqua Valley /
Sep 4,2020

Lyons vs Hinsdale Central
Sep 5,2020

St. Charles East Invite
Sep 5, 2020
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